

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Grant Management

MEMORANDUM

MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

Date: 9 1 1 1 6

TO:	Blaine Gilman, Assembly President Members of the Kenai Peninsula Assembly
THRU:	Mike Navarre, Mayor (Craig Chapman, Finance Director College Tammy Goggia, Public Safety Communication Manager To Scott Walden, Emergency Management Director
FROM:	Brenda Ahlberg, Community & Fiscal Projects Manager
DATE:	September 8, 2016
SUBJECT:	Ordinance 2016-19- <u>US</u> , Accepting and Appropriating \$491,930.94 from the Alaska Department of Military and Veteran Affairs, Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management to Purchase Radio Consoles and to

The borough has received award notification from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management (DHS&EM) in the amount of \$491,930.94 through the State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) grant to purchase radio consoles for the Soldotna Public Communications Center (SPCC) and to conduct Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) training.

Conduct Training (Mayor)

The attached award notification was provided, allowing the borough to proceed with ordinance introduction. The award letter and performance period requirements will be provided at public hearing. The CERT Coordinator and the SPCC Manager will work with the named project manager Scott Walden, Emergency Management Director, to ensure projects are completed.

Attachment: Award notification

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNT VERIFIED
271.11250.17HSP.49999

Acct. No. 271.11255.17HSP.49999

Amount Np